## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HOME (POLICE) DEPARTMENT

\*\*\*

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION



Dated Shillong, the 16th March, 2018.

Dated Shillong, the 16th March, 2018.

No. HPL. 79/2003/170 – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to denotify the term of office of the following Honorary Adviser, Village Defence Organisation appointed vide this Department's Notification mentioned below with immediate effect.

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Appointed vide Notification No.
1.	Shri. Phriskus Sutnga, Honorary Adviser V.D.O.	Vide No.HPL.79/2003/79,
	West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai	Dt.12.07.2011.
2.	Shri. Habamut Pakyntein, Honorary Adviser V.D.O.	Vide No.HPL.79/2003/89,
	South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat	Dt.08.07.2013.
3.	Shri. Hellyborn B. Sangma, Honorary Adviser V.D.O.	Vide No.HPL.79/2003/91,
	East Garo Hills Distt, Williamnagar	Dt.08.07.2013.
4.	Shri. Fourteenson Lyngkhoi, Honorary Adviser V.D.O.	Vide No.HPL.79/2003/104,
	West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin	Dt.11.07.2017.
5.	Shri. Larsen R. Sangma, Honorary Adviser V.D.O.	Vide No.HPL. 79/2003/105,
	West Garo Hills District, Tura	Dt.11.07.2017.

## Sd/- S. Kharlyngdoh Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department

\*\*\*

Memo No. HPL.79/2003/170 -A,

Copy forwarded to:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Governor, Meghalaya, Shillong.

- 2. P.S. to Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 3. P.S. to Minister in-charge Home (Police) for kind information of the Minister.
- 4. P.S. to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary I/c Home (Police) Department for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 6 The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.
  - 7. The Accountant General (Accounts), Meghalaya, Shillong.
  - 8. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Chief Minister Secretariat with reference to letter No.CM31/2016/107, dt.10.01.2018.
  - 9. The Deputy Commissioner, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai / South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat / East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar / West Khasi District, Nongstoin / West Garo Hills District, Tura.
  - 10. The Superintendent of Police, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai / South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat / East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar / West Khasi District, Nongstoin / West Garo Hills District, Tura.
  - 11. Shri. Phriskus Sutnga, Honorary Adviser V.D.O, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai.
  - 12. Shri. Habamut Pakyntein, Honorary Adviser V.D.O, South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat.
  - 13. Shri. Hellyborn B. Sangma, Honorary Adviser V.D.O, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar.
  - 14. Shri. Fourteenson Lyngkhoi, Honorary Adviser V.D.O, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin.
  - 15. Shri. Larsen R. Sangma of Lower Hawahhana, West Garo Hills District, Tura.
  - 16. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the official Gazette.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department

\*\*\*